Drain:_&/woitnmec oo Drain #:_2/s
Improvement/Arm:_wino, smana £ xofirvsisn

Operator:____ JOH Date: G&2r0y
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: Z?ﬂ

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning ﬂ
® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains A
®  Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains ﬂ

® Digitize & Attribute SSD W

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch A

® Stamp Plans /VZ{,’
®  Sum drain lengths & Validate 2‘?’.9

®  Enter Improvements into Posse ﬁﬁ

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

® Check Database entries for errors ﬁ
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: W n~@idramfl 2 gy s ~ b 1t O horn f_g Xk sSons

Length Length Length
Drain Type: Size: ot (DB Query) | Reconcile Price: Cost:
7,
Ce 3% 302! S02 & 670:: 20,27¥.00
Sum: So2! Foz' Y28
Final Report;
Comments:
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942 nj’tap[e uZZvenue

77629626
Hoblesville, Indiana 6060 November 21, 1989

7 o lodlang
TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board “?ﬂw ‘§ &

M F
RE: Windjammer Drain ‘
o~
Attached is a petition for the extention of the Windjammer Vv\qﬂ
Drain filed by the County Commissioners, The extention involves
a section of storm sewer between Fall Creek Road and Géist
Reservoir. Included with the petition is a plan of the drain,
drainage assessment roll, and an easement.
As per the report dated May 30, 1989 for the Windjammer
Drain, the regulated drain ends at north side.-of Fall Creek Road
at the north end of a 36" pipe. This proposal will extend the drain
from the above described point to the Geist Reservoir, The drain
extention will consist of 302 feet of 36" CMP.
Easement for the drain was increased from that which was
platted as part of sections 8 and 9 of the Masthead Subdivision.
The additiocpal easement is located on Lot 263 in Masthead Section
B8 and is recorded as instrument number 8913832,
As part of the Windjammer Drain, this portion described
above as the extention and shown on the plan will be covered under
the maintenance program established for the Windjammer Drain, Two
parcels should be added to the maintenance assessment for Windjammer.
These parcels are Lot 263, Masthead Section 8, Parcel 13-15-09-03-02-001.,000
and Lot 264, Masthead Section 9, Parcel 13-15-09-00-01-001.000.
These tracts should be assessed the same as the other tracts

in the Windjammer Drain at the rate of $30.00 per lot.

I recommend a hearing bBe set for this matter i nuary, 1990, //
T?éiiiﬁii Vo

Kentdtn C, Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor .

KCW/ jb
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM Stiite 188

. One Hamilion County Square
Surveyor of Hamilton County Noblesville, Tndiana 46060-2230
Phone (317) 776-8495

Fax (317) 776-9628
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board April 3, 2012

Re: Windjammer Drain Extension (Revised Final Report)

Attached are asbuilts and other information for the Windjammer Drain Extension. An
inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found to
be complete and acceptable.

During construction of the drain there were not any significant changes made to
the drain. Subsequently, there were not any significant changes made to the plans submitted with
my report dated November 21, 1989. Therefore, the length of the drain extension remains at 362

feet. The revised footage is 183 feet of 36”CMP. This revision is due to the survey conducted
on the pipe for the 2009 Windjammer Reconstruction. This survey tied down in more detail the
structures installed and the length of pipe involved with the 1989 Extension.

The additiona! easement is located on Lot 263 in Masthead Section 8 and is recorded as
instrument number #8913832. -

The bond or letter of credit was not required since the project was completed on
maintenance.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kenton C. Wérd, CFM
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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S.u.r\lta.{ By Wes0-2009

Tipm

LOT 264

LOL 2035

>

_— N\

1t

@;_____, 'Z"":‘_--..

ACAD-Windjammer.dxf 4/3/2012 3:30:59 PM
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JCenton C qfi/awﬂ Su'weyot

942 cﬂ’fap[c Avenue

7769626 November 21, 1989
malxlesviﬂc. Indiana yboéo. ’
a0 wlskledion,
TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board “?/ P I J
RE: Windjammer Drain !
o
Attached is a petition for the extention of the Windjammer Vv\qﬂ

Drain filed by the County Commissioners. The extention involves
a section of storm sewer between Fall Creek Road and Gkiat
Reservoir, Included with the petition is a plan of the drain,
drainage assessment roll, and an easement.

As per the report dated May 30, 1989 for the Windjammer
Drain, the regulated drain ends at north sdide-of Fall Creek Road
at the north end of a 36" pipe. This proposal will extend the drain
from the above describad point to the Geist Réservoir, The drain
extention will consist of 302 feet of 35" CMP.

Easement for the drain was increased from that which was
platted as part of sections 8 and 9 of the Masthead Subdivision.
The additional easement is located on Lot 263 in Masthead Section
8 and is recorded as instrument numbexr 8913832,

As part of the Windjammer Drain, this portiom deacribed
above as the extention and shown op the plan will be covered under
the maintenance program established for the Windjammer Drain, Two
parcels should be added to the maintenance assessment for Windjammer.
These parcels are Lot 263, Masthead Section 8, Parcel 13=15«09~03~-02-001.000
and Lot 264, Masthead Section 9, Parcel 13-15-09-00~01~001,000.

These tracts should be assessed the same as the other tracis

in the Windjammer Drain at the rate of $30.00 per lot.
nuary, 1990, /)

Kentdn C., Ward,
Hamalton County Surveyor .

Il

I recommend a hearing Be set for this matter i

KCW/ ib
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

’ One Hamilton County Square
Surveyor Df Hamilton County HNoblesville, Indiana p6060-2230
Phione (317) 776-8495
Fax (317) 776-9628

Map Correction-Field Verification

Drain Number: 218 Drain Length: 183
Drain Name: Windjammer -1989 Extension Change +/-: 124
Date: 09-16-2016 New Length: 307

Verified By: SLM

Notes & Sketch:

At the time of the proposed Reconstruction of this segment of drain, a survey was conducted that
did not include the 36” RCP_CMP under Fall Creek Road. This lead to some confusion to the
actual make of the drain, as the original Windjammer1989 as-built called only for an 18" CMP
and the 1989 Extension Report called for all 36” CMP. Thus a revised final was written to
correct the footage from 302 feet to 183 feet. However, once the reconstruction commenced the
36” CMP was located was then repaired with the 2009 Reconstruction. Therefore, the footage of
this pipe should be included in the overall length of drain.

ol i

Suzahne L. Mill§
GIS Specialist
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